KENTUCKY TRANSPORTATION CABINET

Ipa-DOH-chgord
Mod 07/2/10
Local Public Agency (Department of Highwavs Funding)
CIIANGE ORDER
Page
Contract ID 81-2022 Project Sponsor LFUCG
Change Order No 2 County Fayette
Contractor Bluegrass Contracting Corporation Project Number
Contractor Project Name Construction of Davis Park
Address P.O. Box 11638 Lexington, KY 40576-1638
Proposed Changves in Connection with Contract [tems:
Item
No. __Description Quantity Unit Unit Price Amaount
1 Landscape-Hydroseeding Turfurass Seed 0.263 S.Y. 17.000.00 4.979.25
Total for this Page 4.979.25
Total for Continuation Page(s)
Total Contract lems 4,979.25
Proposed ltems of Supplemental Avreement:
Ref.
No. Description Quantity Unit Unit Price Amount
Time Extension/Explanation: Total for this Page
_ Total for Continuation Page(s)
Total Supplemental Agreement
e Total Increase Amount | $ 4.979.25 |

Reasons for Proposed Changes:

Additional seeding needed to establish turf.

| If approved by Transponation Cabinel, the undersugned contraclor agrees lu Requested
do the work outlined herein and to accept as paymenl in full the basis of
| payment as sei forth herein.

P Recommended

Recommended

Blueprass Contracting Corporation

Cantrasior . Appruvcd /
By: o -

5.—7,2[,{ e

Dre Approved Qd,mw 5&%@%

BATE

5/5/2¢

Sylhghny Enpineer

DATE



Wester, Paula M (KYTC-DO07)

From: Tucker, Shane S (KYTC-DO7}

Sent: Tuesday, May 7, 2024 4:.43 PM

To: Wester, Paula M (KYTC-DO7); Baker, Kelly A (KYTC-DO7)

Cc: Bray, Angie M (KYTC); Anthony Williams

Subject: Fwd: Davis Park Change Order #2

Attachments: 81-22 Davis Park CO 2_Revised LPAS - District Change Order Form.pdf

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------

-------------------

: *CAUTION** PDF attachments may contain links to malicious sites. Please contact the COT Service Desk
erwceCorresgondence@m gov for any assistance.

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Please see the attached revised change order request from LFUCG Parks & Rec. Kelly has previously approved the request.
The only change is the amount requested. | recommend approval. Please return to me once Kelly has reviewed and signed
and | will send to Central Office for final processing.

Thankst
Shane
Get Outlook for i0S

From: Anthony Williams <awilliam@Ilexingtonky.gov>

Sent: Tuesday, May 7, 2024 4:31 PM

To: Bray, Angie M (KYTC) <angie.bray@ky.gov>; Tucker, Shane S (KYTC-D0O7) <Shane.Tucker@ky.gov>

Cc: Chris Toutant <ctoutant@lexingtonky.gov>; Rosemary Olive <rolive@lexingtonky.gov>; Wester, Paula M {(KYTC-D07)
<Paula.Wester@ky.gov>

Subject: RE: Davis Park Change Order #2

............................................

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

i **CAUTION** PDF attachments may contain links to malicious sites. Please contact the COT Service Desk
: ServiceCorrespondence @ky.gov for any assistance.

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

This Message Originated from Outside the Organization
This Message Is From an Extemal Sender.

(== asdl = Pt (RE DO _ Report Suspicious

Tanner and I signed ofT on the revision today.

Anthony R. Williams
Project Manager
LFUCG Div. of Parks & Recreation

859.288.2966 Office

859.539.6819 Cell
awilliam@lexinglonky.gov



From: Bray, Angie M (KYTC) <angie.bray @ky.gov>

Sent: Tuesday, April 30, 2024 9:27 AM

To: Tucker, Shane S (KYTC-D07) <Shane. Tucker@ky.gov>; Anthony Williams <awilliam@lexingtonky.gov>

Ce: Chris Toutant <ctoutant@lexinglonky.gov>; Rosemary Olive <rolive @lexingtonky.gov>; Wester, Paula M (KYTC-D07)
<Paula.Wester@ky.gov>

Subject: RE: Davis Park Change Order #2

! Youdon't often get email from angie.bray@ky.gov. Learn why this is important
[EXTERNAL] Use caution before clicking links and/or opening attachments.

Done @

Angie Bray

Stme Highway Engineer's Office
Kentucky Transportation Cabinet
200 Mero Street, 6" Floor East
Frankfort, KY 40622
502-782-4974

From: Tucker, Shane S (KYTC-D07) <Shane. Tucker@ky.aov>

Sent: Tuesday, April 30, 2024 9:20 AM

To: Anthony Williams <awilliam@ lexingtonky.gov>; Bray, Angie M (KYTC) <angje.bray @ky.gov>

Ce: Chris Toutant <cloulant @lexingtonky.govs: Rosemary Olive <rolive@lexingtonky.gov>; Wester, Paula M (KYTC-D0T)
<Paula. Wester@ky.gov>

Subject: RE: Davis Park Change Order #2

Tony,

Sure. [ have copied Angie Bray, with our State Highway Engineer's Office on this email and will ask that she discard the
current request and I will send her an updated form upon your resubmittal with the new numbers. As far as 2 memo goes, the
approved CO should suffice for your Grants Department. It has been acceptable for Division of Engineering. If not, let me
know. Thanks!

Shane

Shane Tucker
TEAM .8 Dept.of Highways - District 7 - Planning
KENTUCKY. (859) 246-2355 orrice
WSE?TION (502) 564-2360 oiRecT

From: Anthony Williams <awilliam @lexingtonky.govs>

Sent: Monday, April 29, 2024 11:05 AM

To: Tucker, Shane S (KYTC-D07) <Shane. Tucker@ky .gov>

Cc: Chris Toutant <ctoutant @lexinglonky.gov>; Rosemary Olive <rolive @lexingtonky.oov>
Subject: Davis Park Change Order #2

Shane,



We were going over the funds for Davis after our meeting this morning. We still have $1519.00 remaining. Can we amend to
amount on your change order to $4979.257? That would let us use the remaining project funds in addition to KYTC’s funds for
the $6498.25 change order #2,

Also, could we a Notice of Award of Additional Funds letter/memo for this as well? We are trying to gather everything we
think our Grants Division will need to process this change order.

Thank you,

Anthony R. Williams

Project Manager
Div. of Parks & Recreation

859.288.2966 Ofiice
859.539.6819 Cell

lexingtonky.qov

"¥ LEXINGTON



