RESOLUTION NO. _315 -2024

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE MAYOR, ON BEHALF OF THE
URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT, TO EXECUTE CHANGE ORDER NO. TWO (2) TO
THE AGREEMENT WITH BLUEGRASS CONTRACTING CORPORATION, FOR
CONSTRUCTION OF DAVIS PARK, INCREASING THE GRANT AWARD BY §6,498.25,
RAISING THE TOTAL CONTRACT AMOUNT FROM $1,141,801.00 TO $1,148,299.25,
AND TO ACCEPT ADDITIONAL GRANT FUNDS FROM THE KENTUCKY
TRANSPORTATION CABINET (KYTC) IN THE AMOUNT OF $4,979.25.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN
COUNTY GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 — That the Mayor, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County
Government, be and hereby is authorized and directed to execute Change Order No.
Two (2), which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, to the Agreement
with Bluegrass Contracting Corporation, for construction of Davis Park, increasing the total
grant award price by $6,498.25, raising the total contract amount from $1,141,801.00 to
$1.148,299.25, and to accept additional grant funds from the Kentucky Transportation
Cabinet (KYTC) in the amount of $4,979.25.

Section 2 — That an amount, not to exceed the additional sum of $6,498.25, is hereby
authorized for payment to Bluegrass Contracting Corporation, from account # 3160-707602-
91015, pursuant to the terms of Change Order No. 2.

Section 3 — That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its passage.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL: June 27,2024

O,

MAYOR

ATTEST:

A/\——
C O BAN COUNTY COUNCIL

0579-24:ANB:4853-3364-7046, v. 1




